
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/28/23

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,113,806
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,169,497

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,227,971
1 07/22/23 Sat $31,824,578 $20,898,144 $20,000,000 $10,400,000 1.931 5.3% 5.3% 4th Payment 1,289,370
2 07/24/23 Mon $17,023,904 $32,077,177 $28,000,000 $14,500,000 1.931 2.9% 8.0% 5th Payment 1,353,838
3 07/26/23 Wed $21,221,120 $46,012,382 $41,000,000 $21,200,000 1.931 3.6% 11.3% 6th Payment 1,421,530

-17.00% -17.00% 4 07/29/23 Sat $26,414,400 $64,801,521 $60,000,000 $30,400,000 1.975 4.4% 15.2% 7th Payment 1,492,607
-18.00% -18.00% 5 07/31/23 Mon $13,959,601 $74,177,204 $74,000,000 $37,500,000 1.975 2.4% 17.2% 8th Payment 1,567,237

9.34% 9.34% 6 08/02/23 Wed $23,203,173 $89,761,144 $71,000,000 $35,900,000 1.975 3.9% 20.4% 9th Payment 1,645,599
8.46% 8.46% 7 08/05/23 Sat $28,649,058 $109,002,702 $87,000,000 $44,100,000 1.975 4.8% 24.2% 10th Payment 1,727,879
4.80% 4.80% 8 08/07/23 Mon $14,629,662 $118,828,417 $97,000,000 $49,100,000 1.975 2.5% 26.1% 11th Payment 1,814,273
9.75% 9.75% 9 08/09/23 Wed $25,465,482 $135,931,791 $109,000,000 $55,200,000 1.975 4.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 1,904,987
9.40% 9.40% 10 08/12/23 Sat $31,342,069 $155,991,260 $125,000,000 $63,300,000 1.975 5.2% 33.0% 13th Payment 2,000,236
7.87% 7.87% 11 08/14/23 Mon $15,781,017 $165,343,559 $135,000,000 $68,400,000 1.975 2.7% 34.8% 14th Payment 2,100,248
4.63% 4.63% 12 08/16/23 Wed $26,644,534 $181,133,901 $146,000,000 $73,900,000 1.975 4.5% 37.7% 15th Payment 2,205,260
4.09% 4.09% 13 08/19/23 Sat $32,623,960 $200,467,828 $162,000,000 $82,000,000 1.975 5.4% 41.0% 16th Payment 2,315,523
3.62% 3.62% 14 08/21/23 Mon $16,352,289 $210,354,112 $179,000,000 $90,600,000 1.975 2.8% 42.7% 17th Payment 2,431,299
3.00% 3.00% 15 08/23/23 Wed $27,443,870 $228,785,319 $190,000,000 $96,200,000 1.975 4.6% 45.3% 18th Payment 2,552,864

10.08% 10.08% 16 08/26/23 Sat $35,912,455 $252,904,095 $211,000,000 $106,800,000 1.975 6.0% 48.6% 19th Payment 2,680,507
-3.00% -3.00% 17 08/28/23 Mon $15,861,721 $263,556,882 $226,000,000 $114,400,000 1.975 2.7% 49.9% 20th Payment 2,814,533
8.00% 8.00% 18 08/30/23 Wed $29,639,379 $283,462,653 $239,000,000 $121,000,000 1.975 4.9% 52.4% 21st Payment 2,955,259
7.50% 7.50% 19 09/02/23 Sat $38,605,889 $309,390,968 $262,000,000 $132,700,000 1.975 6.4% 55.5% 22nd Payment 3,103,022

15.10% 15.10% 20 09/04/23 Mon $18,256,840 $321,652,804 $269,000,000 $136,200,000 1.975 3.1% 56.8% 23rd Payment 3,258,174
3.65% 3.65% 21 09/06/23 Wed $30,721,217 $342,286,086 $285,000,000 $144,300,000 1.975 5.1% 59.0% 24th Payment 3,421,082
8.61% 8.61% 22 09/09/23 Sat $41,929,856 $370,447,422 $308,000,000 $155,900,000 1.975 6.9% 61.9% 25th Payment 3,592,136
9.00% 9.00% 23 09/11/23 Mon $19,899,956 $383,812,824 $324,000,000 $164,100,000 1.975 3.3% 63.1% 26th Payment 3,771,743

11.00% 11.00% 24 09/13/23 Wed $34,100,551 $406,715,766 $340,000,000 $172,200,000 1.975 5.7% 65.2% 27th Payment 3,960,330
8.00% 8.00% 25 09/16/23 Sat $45,284,245 $437,130,010 $366,000,000 $185,300,000 1.975 7.5% 67.8% 28th Payment 4,158,347
8.85% 8.85% 26 09/18/23 Mon $21,661,102 $451,678,250 $380,000,000 $192,400,000 1.975 3.6% 69.0% 29th Payment 4,366,264

14.82% 14.82% 27 09/20/23 Wed $39,154,252 $477,975,408 $400,000,000 $202,500,000 1.975 6.5% 71.0% 30th Payment 4,584,577
14.00% 14.00% 28 09/23/23 Sat $51,624,039 $512,647,646 $427,000,000 $216,200,000 1.975 8.5% 73.5% Total 74,000,000
13.52% 13.52% 29 09/25/23 Mon $24,589,683 $529,162,808 $440,000,000 $222,800,000 1.975 4.1% 74.6%
6.70% 6.70% 30 09/27/23 Wed $41,777,587 $557,221,876 $462,000,000 $233,900,000 1.975 6.9% 76.3%

10.00% 10.00% 31 09/30/23 Sat $56,786,443 $595,361,338 $493,000,000 $249,600,000 1.975 9.3% 78.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/28/2023


